

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2373/2024

Ravi Ajmera Son Of Shri Harinarayan Ajmera,  
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & anr.,  
-----Respondents

---

|                   |   |                                                        |
|-------------------|---|--------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Avtar Singh Rathore for<br>Mr. Rajeev Singh Gurjar |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Atul Sharma,PP                                     |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL**

**Order**

**23/04/2024**

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that though the petitioner is not named in the impugned FIR No.215/2012 registered at PS Mansarovar, Jaipur City for offence under Sections 447 and 457 IPC, however Police is harassing the petitioner in the guise of ongoing investigation in the FIR.

Let the investigation report in the impugned FIR be summoned.

List the matter on 16.07.2024.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J