

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2373/2024

Ravi Ajmera Son Of Shri Harinarayan Ajmera,
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajveer Singh Gurjar
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Onkar Singh Rajpurohit, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

02/04/2026

Issue fresh notice to the respondent No.2.

Matter comes up on application No.01/2026 for early listing of the case.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.

List the matter on 23.04.2026.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J